As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 431

Senator Hackett

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General

In memory of Stephanie M. Kaylor.

1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

Assembly of Ohio have learned, with deepest regret, of the passing of Stephanie M. Kaylor and wish to pay tribute to her memory; and	3 4
of Stephanie M. Raylor and Wish to pay tribute to her memory, and	4
WHEREAS, Stephanie Kaylor will be remembered fondly by all	5
those who knew and loved her, and her absence will leave an	6
irreparable void in our society. Without question, she was highly	7
regarded by friends and family alike for her positive philosophy	8
of life and her dedication to others; and	9
WHEREAS, Stephanie Kaylor made the world much fuller,	10
especially for the individuals who had a treasured relationship	11
with her, including her husband, Daniel, her children, Jerad,	12
Steven, and Sophia, and her grandchild, Bailey Rose. It is our	13
hope that those she left behind can find strength in the love of	14
family, warmth in the embrace of friends, and solace in the happy	15
memories shared with this genuinely unique woman.; and	16
WHEREAS, Clearly, our state is a richer place for Stephanie	17
Kaylor having been in it. Throughout her more than twenty-year	18
career with the Ohio General Assembly, most recently as a senior	19
legislative aide to Senator Bob Hackett, she was an exemplary	20
professional, leading by example. Known and respected for her	21
contributions to Destiny's Law, she will be remembered by many for	22
her vitality and commitment, and she will be sorely missed;	23
therefore he it	24

S. R. No. 431 As Adopted by the Senate	age 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	25
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, extend our	26
heartfelt condolences over the loss of a truly special person,	27
Stephanie M. Kaylor; and be it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	29
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the family of Stephanie	30
M. Kaylor.	31